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CENTRAL ADFIINISTRATIUE TRIBUNAL

pRiNCIPfiL BENCH, M£IJ DELHI

0. A.' No. 300 of 1990

t h day of November, 19 9 3

Shri D. P. Sharina, Matnber (3)
Shri 0,K, Singh, riember (A)

Gar char an Singh Azad,
a/o Shri Darshan Singh,
Upper Division Clark,
UPSC, Dhoipur House*
New Oaihi,

ResidenceJ

A~87, Amrit puri Garhi,
East of Kailash,
Neu D8lhi.

By A'dyocate Shri G.O, Bhandari

Appli cant

l/'er sus

1. Union of India, through
Thg Secretary,
Union Public Serrvice Commission,
Dhoipur House, Neu Delhi,

2, The Doint Secretary (Admn.)
Union P^lic Service Commission,
Dhoipur House, NeuDelhi

3c S^X 3,0, Sharma,
Under Secretary,
Union Public Service Commission,
Dhoipur House, Neu D^lhi,

By Aduncate Wr s. B^ Rana

Respondent s

OR D E R

Shri B,K, Singh, Member (A)

This D. A. NO, 300/90, G. S. Az,d as applicant

Vs. union of India i Ors, as r.spondents ha, be,n riled ,

against the or dsr Ns. C. 14013/S/07-Adm. 11 died 4.5.89

reraaving the applicant from the post of U.D.C., Union

Public Service Commission, and t he rejection of hie appeal
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by tho Sacret^y, UP3C vide his order dated 18th April

1990,

2, The applicant uas appointed on 9,1,75 as an

LJD,C. and uas 'SSlBsequsntly promoted as UOC, It is

admitited by him that he is an a cfciue member of Central

Government Clerks' Union, UPSC Branch and is also an

office bearer of UPSC Employees Association. The applicant

participated in demonstrations and shouting of slogans

betuaen 6,11,86 to 18,11,86 during lunch hours. The

respondents issued an order dated 12,11,86 suspending the

applicant under Kule 10(l) of the CCS(CCA) Rules 1965,

This is anneMjre A-4 of the paper-book, A. memo of

charges uas issued on 26, 2,87, This is annexure-5 of

the paper-book. The memo of charges contained 3

articles of charges i.e., participation in meetings etc,

betusen 6,11,86 and 18,11,86* in stigating a nd'abel^ng

a pen-down strikej and rai sing/°der ogatory and defamatory

slogans etc. The Inquiry Offi cer issued, orders dated

19,5,87 which is marked and annexed as annexre A-1S of

the paper-book, A preliminary inquiry lias held uhich

uas attended by the ap-plicant on 8,6,87, Oral in oi iry

uas held and attended by the applicant on 25 , 2,88, The

applicant r e(qi 8st ed for supply of documents and the

inc?j iry officer accepted the demand and ensured supply .

of all documents except one uhich contained py ment to
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persons engaged ontlaily iJagBs • This document uas

not considsrsd rslsv/ant, Th@ 1«0« sutamittad his

report to t he Disciplinary Authority on 23,8.88. This

is annexurs A-22 of t he paper^-book. The iO. A. in

8xercis8 of the poors under fiule 15 of CCS(CCA) Rules

1965 remov/ed ths petitioner from service. This is

annexura A-1 of t he paper-book. The appeal u as rejected

vide order dated 18th April 1990. The reliefs sought

contain prayer for quashing the order No, C, 14013/5/

87-Admn,II dated 4,5,89 (annexure A-l) uhereby the

D,A, ordered removal of the applicant from service under

Rule 15 of t he CCS(CCA) Rules 1965. A further prayer

is regarding reinstatement oft ha applicant with all

consetjjential b^iefits,

3, Heard the learned counsels, Shri G,0, Bhandari

for t he applicant and'Mrs, B, Rana for ther espondsnts

at a g r eat length spr eadin g o ver a couple of days and

perused the record of t he case and the departmental

files and other documents filed by the parties. The

learned counsel for the applicant argued that the nemo

of charges contained charges which uere vague and of

a g eneral nd: ur e. He said/that the respondents bore

animus against the applicant because he highlighted the

Contd, ,,,4/-
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various irregularities in t ha functioning of the

UPSC and also exposed the misdeed3 of t he respondents

being an active member of the service unions, H§

further argued that t he Constitution has guaraiteed

the right of freedom of speech and expression under

Art, 19 o^f the Constitution and the applicant along uith

other staff members held peaceful meetings from 6,11,86

to 18,11,86 during lunch hours outside the premises of

the UPSC in support of their charl^er of demands, QSnuine

trade union abtivities for furtherance oft he welfare

of employees are permitted by the Constitutign and

also by the Ministry of Labour,, The learned counsel

further argued t hat. the 0. (^. of Home Ministry (annexur®

ffw2) dated 6,3,64 lays doun that a demonstration pre-
I

judicial to t he security of the State cannot be held

but it does not prohibit peaceful meetings and demons

trations, He stated that the applicant and his

colleagues participated in peaceful demonstrations.

The Association qa plied for permission to hold these

meetings but the permission was refused and that the

\

Asseciation held peaceful meetings outside the security

zone of t h\i UPSC between 6,11,86 to 18,11, 86 d uring

lunch hours strictly observing the directions contained

in n, H, A, circular of 6,3,64 placed at annejsjre A-2

dD r» xed uith the 0,A, He argued that there was nothing

Cont d. ,5/- .
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of ths documents uhich uero relev/ant for the defenca of

tha applicant uors not supplied to him and thus he was

disadvantagsd in his defence. He uanted some additional

docuraents uhich uere also not supplied to him. His

reqjest for submission of defence witnesses after PU s

uere examin8d/ajr'bus8"t3tanger of the authorities uho
only

not^suspended the applicant but 11 more office bearers

on 10.11.85 and 12.11.86 on account of pen down strike

and holding of demonstrations. In sPite of the fact

that the disciplinary proceedings uere badly delayed,

there uas no rev/ieu of. t he suspension orders as envisaged

in the O.n. of Ministry of Home Affairs.

5, It uas' further argued t hat tha introduction of

fresh witnesses and fresh documents to be relied upon

by them were against (afi< rules and procedures. This

uas also pointed out by t he applicant in his representation

made to the I*0, uho turned down his reouest. This uas

done, according tot he learned counsel for the applicant,

to fill in the gaps in the evidence of the prosecution

ui tness and documents relied upon by them. He further

argued that t he applicant's request for supply of

statement of li tnesses during the preliminary inquiry

uas not accepted. It uas further pointed out that

although a list of 47PUs had given, only 7 uaro examined

Cont d 7/-
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becausB ot har^ did not agree to toa tha lino of t he

respondents. It uas further argued that the uLtnesses

examined never stated that '.the applicant organised or

abetted the strike and demonstration. What they stated

is that the applicant only participated in the strike.

He said that the I.O, did not find the charges subs-
\

tantiated against the applicant and in this regard he

cited the operative part of t he findings of the I.O,

which is annexjre A-22 annexed withthe 0. A,

i

6. - Tha Disciplinary Authority uhile disagreeing uith

the finding s ofthavI.Q, did not r ecor d adequat e r aasona

uhy he did not agree with the I.O, and on uhat grounds

he found the charges proved entailing the removal of

the applicant from" service, Uhile submitting his appeal

he had uanted personal hearing which uas denied .to him.

The-learned counsel for the applicant argued that this

denial meant not affording full opportunity tot he

applicant to explain his viewpoint to the appellate

authority who mechanically disposed of the appeal.

Further representation in this regard was not even

acknowledged. He concluded: by saying that the applicant's

removal fi^om service was arbitrary, malafide, bad in law,

illegal and vitiated:; on account of non-observance of

the principles of natural justice. The introduction of

Contd,,,,8/-
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neu witnesses and neu set of documents iJas in grav/e

violation of statutory provisions and as such tha
\

inqj iry proceedings uere badly vitiated and are fit to

be qj ashed and set aside. He further said that the

reasons for not believing the testimony of t he DU 1 has

also k not been recorded. He relied on the following

rulings of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court/HOn'bl e Supreme

Court, The Delhi High Court rulings ar e in the matter

Brig, ihupinder Singh Vs, Union of India & Or s, 1976 (1 )

SLR 77 2 (OU) Dal hi where it has been held t hat it is

not enough to allege the involuemanife of public interest

for certain action. The same is to bejustfix^ on the

basis of some specific material before the disciplinary

authority. He further cited the rulings in the matter

of l^P, Rahajan Us, Union of India 1973 (1 ) SLR~436 by

Hon'ble .High.':; Courtof Delhi uhere it has been held that

the right of speech and expression are fundamental rights

and public int er est is not sufficient guideline to put

restriction on these fundamental rights guaranteed under

Art, 19 of the Constitution, Regarding introdjction of

additional witnesses and placing reliance on additional,

do cumer3;t 3, Bhandari relied on SC in the matter of

S. N, Patil Vs. Mrfl. Gosavi 198 6 ( 2) Seale 977 at 987

iJnsr e it has been held that,:-

n
Contd,,, ,9/-
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The basig. principle;: on admission ©f additional
evidenco is that the parson seeking admission
of additional ev/idanc® should be able to esta

blish that with the best efforts such additional

evidence could not have been adduced at the

first instance. Secondly, the party affected

by the submission of additional evidence should
have the opportunity to rebut such additional

evidence,"

The other rulingg cited and relied on were:' (i) ATC

1988 (7) p, 119 CAT, AA/S.Reddy Vs. State of Andhra

Pradesh which relied on Sampat Kumar 1987 SC 38 6;

(ii) Trade Fair Authority of India 1990 SC (1).

7, Mrs, B, Rana, counsel for the respondents very

forcefully and ably demolished the various rollings

cited by the learned counsel for the applicait by

giving their detailed analysis, the ratio established

in the rulings and she point ed out t hat these citations

uere neither pertinent nor relevant to the issue in

question. She also refuted the charge of arbitrariness

and malafide on the part of t he respondents and con

tended that the order dated 4,5,89 is legal and valid

and the Disciplinary Authority-aftsr a careful consi

deration of the evidence oinfj record held that the

charges were proved and removed the applicant from the
I

service on grounds of grosa ind i scipline and misconduct

and that the appellate authority while rejecting the

appeal recorded a speaking order which is extremely

C0ntd,,..lO/-
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uell discxisaed, well reasonsd order. She also charged

the applicant of indulgence in subversive activities and

that the applicant uas a threat to public order and

decensy as defined in Q,M. of the Ministry of Home Affairs,

Tha demonstrations usre not peaceful and she emphatically

said that the applicant along uith othar colleagues

shouted derogatory and defamatory slogtna against the

ajthorities of UPS C, These demonstr ations u er e

organised uithin tha premises of UPSC in spite of the

fact that permission to hold such demonstrations had

been refused by authorities especially keeping in vieu

the Civil Services Examination which uere going on in"

the adjacent examinatibn hall. Their slogan-shouting

caused inconvenience to the examinees and since they

used the la'una and corridors of the UPSC the examinees

could not find place to relax themselves during the break

betueen morning and afternoon sessions. Disturbance

got aggravated because of continued demonstrations and

slogan shouting right from 6,H,86to 16,11,86, The

learned counsel for the respondents assarted that these

demonstrations uere neither peaceful nor orderly,

8, She also argued that there was ho harrassment to

the applicant because of non-revieu of his suspension
j

order since his subsistence allowance had already been

Contd,,,.11/-
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raised to 75^ of his pay. Shs rsbuttsd t hs ohargs of

non-supply of documents. She argued that ths applicant

uas alloued to inspect all the documents listed in

a nexure 3 of flarao No. 1401 3/5/87-Admn, 11 dated 26.2.87

and photocopies of all the documents were also made

available to him. The learned counsel for the respondents

pointed that a certificate to this effect given

by the applicant is marked as anne)e<ure R-1 uith the

counter. The applicant's actiue pst ti cipat ion, has been

prov/ad by the PUs,

As regards intrDduction of additional witnesses &

the documents, she argued that this uas not meant to

fill in the gaps but this uas in the interest of justice

and fair play and place all relevant facts before the

I.O. so that he .could- hav/e all the evidence at his

command. She further asserted that the contention of

the learned counsel for the applicant is urong that this

uas done when the inquiry was on. The list of additional

uitnassas and docu^ments uas introduced u hen the inquiry

had not commenced and this istihe reason uhy the IVO.

rejected the representation of the applicant in this

r eg ar d,

10, As regards disagreement of the Disciplinary

Authority uitht he I.O., she argued that there uas a

Cont d 1 2/-
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ifest srror on the part of t ha 1,0, in appreciating

the evidence on record, and uhile disagreeing, adequate
/

reasons have been recorded by the Disciplinary Authority

in the order No. C.14013/5/87- A.dmn.II dated S 4.5.89

(annsxure A-l), According to the learned counsel for

the respondents the acts of indiscipline and misconduct

uere duly proved against the applicant and these ^Jere

so grave and serious that his further continuance in

public service uas considered detrimental to public

interest and as such he was removed from service u.e, f,

5. 5. 1989, She further argued that the appsllate

authority con sider ad t he appeal on merits as envisaged

in Rule 27 (2) of CC3(CCA) Rules 1965 and after

r,ecording a speaking order rejected the appeal against

removal from service. She concluded by vehemently

denying the charge of arbitrariness, malafide and

illegality and cont ended t hat all the r etjJ i r em ent s

of Art, 311 of t he Constitution uere observed in tha

disciplinary proceedings giving the applicant full

opportunity to defend himself. All documents wanted

by him were ,supplied, except the one uhich uas neither

relevant nor necessary to t he issue in question.

Cont d.... 13/-
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11. In reply - to the arguments of the learned

counsel for the respondents, the learned counsel

for the applicant filed some judgments of the Central

Administrative Tribunal. The petitioners in these

cases were also charged employees against whom

similar departmental proceedings were conducted

and they were dismissed. In most of the cases

the Hon'ble Division Bench of CAT, Principal Bench,

has remitted the cases replacing the inquiry officers
/

in some-where biases were alleged. The judgments

filed are:-

(i) O.A. No.1225/90, Bhopal Singh Vs. Union

of India & Ors. . . The judgment in this case was

delivered by Hon'ble Vice Chairman, Shri P.K. Kartha'

and Hon'ble Member (A) Shri B.N. Dhoundiyal on

29.10.92. It was held that in the conspectus^facts

and circumstances the proceedings are 'vitiated and

as such they are quashed and set aside and these

are remitted to the new I.O.

.^ii)} O.A. No.2504/89, Ved Prakash Vs. Unio^n

of India & Ors. The judgment was delivered on

26.8.93 by a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. I.K.

Rasgotra, Member (A) and Hon'ble Mr. C.J. Roy,

Member (J). The orders were for rehabilitation

in service.

(iii) O.A. No.299/90, Om Prakash Vs. Union of

India & Ors. The judgment in this case was delivered

by a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. P.K. Kartha,

VC and Hon'ble Mr. D.K. Chakravarty, Member(J)

on 5.4.91. The proceedings were declared to have

been vitiated and as such they were quashed and

Contd.... 14/-
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civil servants. In this case it has. been admitted

by both the parties that the applicant was invited

to participate, and he did participate, in the

preliminary inquiry. There was oral inquiry also

in which the applicant was asked to attend and

he attended the same. There is no scope for supply

of the report of preliminary inquiry since it is

only a prepatory work to frame charge-sheet which

is to be served on the employee, and as such it

has also been held by the Hon'ble Supreme Court

that this does not disadvantage the petitioner

in any way.

regards non-supply of documents, the

departmental files show that daily order sheets

have also ' been prepared for preliminary hearing

and the:.." signatures of the charged officer i.e.

Shri G.S. Azad, are very much there. In this it

is also said that the Charged Officer (C.O.) can

take help of any rst'afn' of the UPSC for his defence.

He may;, not enter the premises of the UPSC but

he can contact them at their residences. If he

wants anybody as witness at any stage he may give a

list and the witnesses will be summoned. All

the three, i.e., presenting officer, I.O. and the

C.O. have signed this on 18.6.87. The day-to-day
ord er
sheets of the departmental proceedings have also

been prepared and the signatures of the C.O., presentin.^

officer and the I.O. are there. These day-to-day
order

^sheets dated 25.2.88, 26.2.88, 29.2.88, 1.3.88,

7.3.88, 14.3.88, 30.3.88, and 4.4.88 are available

on record duly signed by allr. the three.

(\ Contd.... 16/-
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by the C.O. and that he did not record reasons

for doing so. In/this connection the learned counsel

for the respondents stated that the defence witness

was a friend of the C.O. and as such in{the disciplinarj>'-

proceedings no reliance can be placed on the testimony

of the defence witnesses produced by the C.O.

(F) Folder 'F' contains the report of I.O..Of

411 the three charges levelled against the applicant,

2 charges that he committed acts of gross misconduct

during the period 6.11.86 to 18.11.86 and that

he indulged in abeJting certain acts, which will '

tantamount to conduct unbecoming of government

servant during the course of said demonstrations,

were not proved against the C.O. Only charge/No. 1

indicates that Shri G.S. Azad, the applicant, indulged

in acts of gross indiscipline during the period.

6.11.86 to 18.11.86 and organised and participated

in demonstrations, meetings irfthe premises of the

UPSC even|though permission had been refused for

holding the same and thus he violated Rule 7 of

CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964 and that he failed to maintain

devotion to duty in violation of Rule 3(1) (ii)

of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964 and exhibnited conduct

unbecoming of government servant in contravention

of Rule 3(1) (ii) of the said Conduct Rules. The

Disciplinary Authority did not accept the recommendatie-n.

of the I.O. and according to him charges 2 and

3 logically can be deduced from first charge and

he concluded by saying 'that all the three charges

stand proved against the applicant.

Contd... 18/-
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(B) Disciplinary Proceedings Under Rule 14
CCS(CCA) Rules 1965:

The entire record of oral inquiry (corres

pondence) has also been maintained. This contains

articles of charges. The list of documents wanted

by the charged officer (C.O.) and orders of I.O.

giving permission to inspect the documents are

, there. It has also.'-- been stated by the learned

counsel for the respondents that he was not only

permitted to inspect but was also given photocopies

of the documents wanted by him.

(C) Folder containing prosecution witnesses:

A study of this will indicate that the presenting

officer had examined the witnesses and the C.O.

was also asked to cross-examine them. Mr. Chatterjee,

Under Secretary, UPSC, stated that he did not see

the C.O. anywhere. Others have only testified

to the presence of the C.O., but nobody has stated

that he had been raising slogans or s&'etting people

to participate 'in demonstration. Nobody has even

said that he was shouting derogatory and defamatory

slogans against the authorities of UPSC.

(D) Folder 'D' contains written briefs submitted

by the presenting officer and the written statements

submitted by the C.O.

(E) Folder 'E' contains written statements of

defence witnesses. It v/as mentioned by the learned

counsel that the I.O. did not place any reliance

on the testimony of the defence witnesses produced

Contd.... 17/-
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/

(G) Folder 'G' shows (a) list of exhibits produced

in support of articles of charges; (b) exhibits

of C.O. in his defence; (c) list of p.LJ^s, in

support of articles of charges; and (d) list of

defence witnesses.

(H) This folder contains the exhibits produced

by the prosecution in the case of the applicant

(I) Folder 'I' contains defence exhibits produced

by the C.O. except for one i.e. payment register

which was not considered relevant to the question

of removal from service.

13. It was further alleged by the learned counsel

for the applicant that the list of additional witnesses

and documents when, the inquiry was on will vitiate

the proceedings and in this case he cited two rulings

quoted in the foregoing paragraphs, of the Hon'ble

Delhi High Court. This citation tells that if

the prosecution is going to rely on these witnesses

and the documents, then these will have to be supplied

to the C.O. and he should be given full opportunity

to inspect the documents and -r;,eb;yt,^ the

'.ch'arg es'i".. As a matter of fact, the departmental

files will indicate that list of additional witnesses/

documents were produced when the departmental

inquiry had bot' commenced and that the C.O. was

allowed to inspect these ,documents and to have

copies of these also and therefore it cannot be

stated that he was disadvantaged in his defence.

w Contd..,.19/-
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14, As regards denial of principles of natural

justice, it be stated that Article 311 envisages

only reasonable opportunity to be given to a delinqjent

employee to defend himself. Us a* e convinced that

in this case the Inquiry Officer has afforded full

opportunity to the charged officer and t her efor e t her a

i s no denial of the principles of natural justice,

I h

The proceedings under Art,311 culminat ing 'di smi ssal

/

are not flawed in any uay, and as such it cannot be

challenged on that ground,

15. In the present case after a very careful study

of the dapartmental files ue have come to the conclusion

that though there have bean demonstrations, rallies,

pen-doun strike, shouting of der'ogatory/defanBtory

slogans, but nothing is on record to show that there uas

any wrongful restraint or wrongful confinement in respect

of any officer of the UPSC. There is also r. ric ' "

evidence of manhandling . In the present case all

the prosecuticn Jtnesses have stated that t hey sau the

applicant standing uith others but nobpd/ has stated

that ha prginised and abetted the rallies or demons,

trations. An (Inder Saoretary, te. Chatterjee, has
gone to the length of saying that he did not see hl„.
on any of t he dates amongst the people participating

in rallies/demonstrations; Plr. Chatterjee is the . ,
/

)

Contd.... 2/-



~ 20 -

senior/officer uho gaye his evidence. All others are

louer functionaries. The demonstrat ions cannot be called

disorderly, since the crouid never indulged in roudism

or subversive activities or vandalism, Rallies, demons

trations and shouting of slogans were out side the

security zone of the UPSC' and there is no evidence on

record to shou that the examinees were disturbed as a

result of slogan shouting. Shouting of slogsn s uas

during lunch hours and that is also the break betiJeen

the first session and the' second session of t he C, S,E«

In the case of the applicant, the Deputy Chief Security

Officer in his report has categorically reported that

the applicant never tried to tresspass into the corri

dors/premises of the UPSC forcibly,

16, QOmonstrations/rallies in an orderly and peaceful

manner without indulging into any acts of sabotage or

without indulging into any subversive activities have

been permitted under Art. 19(1) (c) of the Constitution
/

and also in the O.fl, issued by the flinistry of Home

Affairs, The fundamental rights of- freedom oifdspeech

and expression and also formation of associations/unions

for furtherance of welfare of t he employees has been

fully guaranteed by the Indian Constitution and this

cannot be al lowed to be whittled doun onth e so-called

Contd.. 21/-
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pli,a. af 1. recch cf otetutcry rul^s or exicutivp

instructions uhen the rc&lity is that stjitie f.gauc

. GV/s bz::n hurt in the crccecs cf si on an shoutinGs

rdliLo oinc. r r;!'.:;n3tratic!ns uhich uGrt' n--;ich6r

c i so re or 1y nor su':-u c r s i ve enr' as such the fcts nf

thL bm,ilnyt-rj3 pt.rticir.c:tinQ in such crc'crly rt.lli-s/

c^ernonstrctions ccnn^t !.:& c'uh'-tr' '̂S acts cf indiscipline

cnc" misconc^Lict cnr the sction of th:: rsspancents is

tonten-.f'Unt to. plf.cing unrcsscnsl It; rcstricticns nnt

pcrmittsr' by thf Constituticn on the frec-r'om of spe'^ch

anc' txprr.ssicn. There is s c'corsr.'at icn in the morals

snC vslucs snc. if the tirplcyscs cnly triuc.' tc u^ntilrte

their gricu&nces uh^ire such f cgrac aticn in mcrsls anr'

velues tffccts tl en;, us csnnot descriiic these as acts

of int'iscipline onr iT'isccnc'uct.

17. The iniputstinns anc' the srticlcs of charges

arc all offshccts cf hurt cgcits resulting in

irnpQsiticn of uniLcSonahlc restrictions on frsec'cm

or scLGch anc expression snshrincc in the Constitution

un(;• Br Ar t i c1 e 1 9 ( i )/^ anc' as such cannot be sustained

in the eyes of lau. Oncc the charges ars proved so

he L:ased cn sxtranoous consic'erations not home-

out hy facts and circumstancos cf t'lo case^ ixPc arc

inclinod to holiev/e that these charges arc irnaginaryj

A
arhitrary anc iT-alafide anc' hav/c to struck dcun as

!\

uiolatiuG of the. fundamental rights of frGOfJom of

cpfech and expression and thus there is no lirot'-ch cf

statutory rules and ins truct ions, and •'th ere io itihocsse

for disciplinary proceedings under CCS(CCA)Rul£s,19G5.

.irticle 311(2) coals uith prccec'ures fior'iconducting

the procecc'ings. Thsy provide safeguard to s civil

« ^ Contd...22
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servant hting procoEt'cL on certEin charges. Ths

hesic protection given is that of ac'ccuste cpr^rtunity

for shew cause Ghserving the principlos af natur&l

justicG anc' the npportunity to sppccl against the

crcErs of the risciplinery authority cnr also to file

s Revision. As a mitier of feet. Article 311
cucrsnti'Gs prottrcticn to civil Geruant against the

nr.alr.fic'e action. In this ccse we fine' thot the

ch£.rqcs arc imaqinsry &nr malsfic'c cnr sc such ths

r isciplincry prccccr. inrs unccr Article 311 \ 2) will

net lie. Thus the cherges f.ne the procoec'ings anc'

the orc'ers of the uisciplinery/c-ppellrts f.uth'-rity

are £:11 qusshcr snc' set saice. The tpplicent "Qill

be reinsts.tcr. in euruicu within ens month from the

r'ete of receipt of this ort'er. He will !'p entitlse

te pey enc slieuances from the rate he joins.

Regerc'ing Lsck wsges^ the applicent shell iT,Eke a

repr eeen tatien to the responr'ents £:n{' the resronr/cnts

will censic'er the sgiPg enc' pess necessery or; er

keeping in view'the facts enr' , circumotanccs whether

the epplicent w£s gEiri fully ernpleyen elsewhere when

h, e we s e u t e f c e i' u i c l: .

Tliere will he no erfer cs tc costs.

_ _ (3. p. Shermc)
•Lf.;• e r (i\) •" ech or (J )

/y^f 3-7-''-M 3 y'''-JrJ


